EOL NOTICE #140616



Date:

June 16, 2014

Product:

XBee Smart Energy Range Extender

Notice:

Effective June 16, 2014, Digi will begin the EOL process for the XBee Smart Energy Range Extender. There will NOT be a direct replacement for this product. Customers will have until August 11, 2014 to place Last-Time-Buy orders for the XBee Smart Energy Range Extender, and may schedule shipments until the EOL date of September 15, 2014.

Last-Time-Buy Deadline: August 11, 2014 Last-Time-Ship Deadline: September 15, 2014

Affected Part Numbers:

Item Number	Item Description
XR-SE4-CW1P1	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender - US
XR-SE4-CW1P1-25	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender - US (Qty. 25)
XR-SE4-CW1P2	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender - EU
XR-SE4-CW1P2-25	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender – EU (Qty. 25)
XR-SE4-CW1P3	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender - UK
XR-SE4-CW1P3-25	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender – UK (Qty. 25)
XR-SE4-CW1P4	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender, Australia
XR-SE4-CW1P4-25	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender, Australia (Qty. 25)
XR-SE4-CW1P5	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender, Japan
XR-SE4-CW1P5-25	XBee ZB Smart Energy Range Extender, Japan (Qty. 25)

Recommendation for Distribution:

Digi recommends that all distributors sell through any existing inventory of the XBee Smart Energy Range Extender.

Additional Information:

If you have concerns or questions about this notice, please contact your Digi Sales Representative.

Product Management Digi International